GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2657
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, MARCH 17, 2017/PHALGUNA 26, 1938 (SAKA)

Social Security Schemes
2657. DR. UDIT RAJ:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) the number of policy holders under various social security schemes including Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY) and Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana
(PMSBY);
(b) the number of claims processed/ settled as on date under these schemes; and
(c) the total payout made to the beneficiaries under these schemes so far?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No. of policy holders under various social security schemes are as under:

S.No. | Social Security Scheme No. of Policy
Holders (in lakhs)

1 Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY) 309.05

2 Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY) 992.20

3 Aam Admi Bima Yojana (AABY) 651.00
4. Atal Pension Yojana (APY) 45.70

(b) & (c) Number of claims processed/ settled and total payout as on date under PMJJBY, PMSBY and AABY are as follows:

S.No. | Social Security | No. of claims | Amount paid
Scheme Settled (Rs. in crores)
1 PMJJBY 55825 1116.50
2 PMSBY 8998 178.85
3 AABY 111369 356.14
Total Payout 1651.49
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